Institutional Communications
Central Equipment
Data Sheet 85101-0024 Issue 1
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 8
GE
Security
Overview
The Compact 3200 Series Administrative Communications System is

toring of that station.
One-touch emergency paging is accomplished by pressing the
EMERGENCY—PUSH TO TALK button, which automatically interrupts
any audio program or intercom communication in progress. A tone
is automatically sent to all speakers, after which an emergency an-
nouncement can be sent at a preset volume level.
All call and selective paging announcements can be sent to all or
selected remote stations. These announcements can be made us-
ing the built-in front panel microphone, the optional desk micro-
phone, or the optional console handset. All call pages can also be
made using the optional remote all call microphone.
A built-in, solid-state, 15-watt amplifier module and preset incom-
ing and outgoing speaker level controls are provided for intercom
power. A power supply/power amplifier module provides DC power
for the entire system. The 25-volt line output is standard, but is
selectable to 45-ohm output on models 12A3200 and 12C3200. This
module also provides power to the system’s 24Vdc external con-
nections for associated equipment. The module has multiple circuit
protection, including power supply and output amplifier fusing to
protect against major failures, thermal and short circuit protection,

3. Facility for voice call-in to allow voice annunciation of call-ins
from properly equipped remote stations. Requires the Model 110-
2929 Voice Call-In Board and Model 110-2925 Interface Panel.
4. Facility for triggering external devices by relays when the emer-
gency, all call, and/or intercom call-in functions are selected.
Requires the optional Model 438-671 Output Mode Relay Kit and
Model 110-2925 Interface Panel.
5. Facility for supplying additional tones, including chime, using an
external tone generator that fastens to the rear of the console.
Requires the Model 15A266B Multitone Generator.
Additional Equipment
GE Model 15A266B Multitone Generator
The Multitone Generator is a solid-state tone generator capable of
Available System Models
Number of Stations Console Rack
60-Watt Program Amplifier 25 stations 12A3200-25 12C3200-25
50 stations 12A3200-50 12C3200-50
75 stations 12A3200-75
125-Watt Program Amplifier 25 stations 12A3212-25* 12C3212-25
50 stations 12A3212-50* 12C3212-50
75 stations 12A3212-75* 12C3212-75
100 stations 12C3212-100
125 stations 12C3212-125
150 stations 12C3212-150
250-Watt Program Amplifier 50 stations 12C3225-50
75 stations 12C3225-75
100 stations 12C3225-100
125 stations 12C3225-125
150 stations 12C3225-150
*12A32-xx models have 125W amps mounted in an external cabinet (included when ordering system)
Data Sheet 85101-0024 Issue 1
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 8
operating from either 12Vdc or 24Vdc. The generator can produce

wall plate for mounting to a standard flush-mounted, single-gang
electrical box. The button shall be a momentary contact type that
provides a single closure when pressed. The wall plate shall bear
the designation PUSH TO CALL. External connections shall be made
to screw terminals. The dimensions of the call-in switch shall not
exceed 4-1/2 in (11.4 cm) high, 2-3/4 in (7 cm) wide, and 7/8 in (2.2
cm) deep. The net weight shall not exceed 2 oz (56 g).
•
•
•
•
•
Data Sheet 85101-0024 Issue 1
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 8
Specifications
12A/C3200, 12A/C3212, 12C3225 Compact 3200 Series Administrative
Communications System
Rated Output
Program:
Intercom: